### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4885172

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OMB HOLDINGS LLC	03/19/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OLD MILL BRICK LLC	
Street Address:	50 W. BROADWAY, STE 300	
City:	SALT LAKE CITY	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84111	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6516578
Patent Number:	7121051
Patent Number:	9556619
Application Number:	15380733

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (602)382-6070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-382-6000

Email: sschahn@swlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** SNELL & WILMER L.L.P. Address Line 1: 400 E. VAN BUREN ST.

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-2202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	72291.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC NIELSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Nielsen/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=OMB Holdings LLC - Name Change Amendment#page1.tif source=OMB Holdings LLC - Name Change Amendment#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 045928 FRAME: 0895 504838435

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENIMENT OF "OMB HOLDINGS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OMB HOLDINGS LLC" TO "OLD MILL BRICK LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2018, AT 5:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

6690553 8100 SR# 20182031061

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

ANSICA SECONO, N. SON

Authentication: 202357255

Date: 03-20-18

PATENT REEL: 045928 FRAME: 0896 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:51 PM 03/19/2018
FILED 05:51 PM 03/19/2018
SR 20182031061 - File Number 6690553

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

## OMB HOLDINGS LLC

(Which is changing its name to Old Mill Brick LLC)

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is QMB Holdings LLC.
- The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

The name of the limited liability company is Old Mill Brick LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment this 19th day of March 2018.

Name:

Greg Peterson Authorized Person

4814-9915-0430

**RECORDED: 03/27/2018** 

PATENT REEL: 045928 FRAME: 0897